PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
N			lame	Execution Date		
CHENG-CHIEH TSAI				10/13/2011		
TZU-CHENG YU				10/13/2011		
RECEIVING PARTY	′ DATA					
Name:	Chi Mei Com	munica	ation Systems, Inc.]		
Street Address:		No. 4, Minsheng St.,				
City:		Tu-Cheng, New Taipei				
State/Country:	TAIWAN					
Application Number: 294		29404	04143			
Property Type		Number 29404143				
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA					
Fax Number: (909)978-6366						
Phone:	9099786	6584				
Email:	steven.re	3584 eiss@f	foxconn.com	will he sent		
Email:	steven.re	3584 eiss@f		will be sent		
Email: <i>Correspondence wi</i>	steven.re Il be sent to the e	6584 eiss@f e- <i>mail a</i>	foxconn.com address first; if that is unsuccessful, it	will be sent		
Email: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>via US Mail.</i>	steven.ro Il be sent to the e ne: Steven N	3584 eiss@f <i>e-mail a</i> M. Reis	foxconn.com address first; if that is unsuccessful, it	will be sent		
Email: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Narr	steven.ro Il be sent to the e ne: Steven N 288 Sou	5584 eiss@f <i>e-mail a</i> M. Reis ith May	foxconn.com address first; if that is unsuccessful, it i	will be sent		
Email: <i>Correspondence wii via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	steven.re Il be sent to the e ne: Steven N 288 Sou City of Ir	5584 eiss@f <i>e-mail a</i> M. Reis ith May	foxconn.com address first; if that is unsuccessful, it ss _/ o Avenue	will be sent		
Email: <i>Correspondence wii via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	steven.re Il be sent to the e ne: Steven N 288 Sou City of Ir ET NUMBER:	5584 eiss@f <i>e-mail a</i> M. Reis ith May	foxconn.com address first; if that is unsuccessful, it ss yo Avenue y, CALIFORNIA 91789	will be sent		
Email: <i>Correspondence wii via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	steven.rd Il be sent to the e ne: Steven N 288 Sou City of Ir ET NUMBER:	5584 eiss@f <i>e-mail a</i> M. Reis ith May	foxconn.com address first; if that is unsuccessful, it ss yo Avenue y, CALIFORNIA 91789 US41877	will be sent		
Email: <i>Correspondence wil via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	steven.rd Il be sent to the e ne: Steven N 288 Sou City of Ir ET NUMBER: FER:	6584 eiss@f e- <i>mail</i> a M. Reis th May ndustry	foxconn.com address first; if that is unsuccessful, it ss yo Avenue y, CALIFORNIA 91789 US41877	will be sent		

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR(S)



hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto: CHI MEI COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS, INC. having a principal place of business at No. 4, Minsheng St., Tu-Cheng Dist., New Taipei City 236, Taiwan, R.O.C. hereafter designated "ASSIGNEE" the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all patent applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof, and all resulting patents, known as MOBILE PHONE for which the undersigned

[] previously executed --- Ser. No. _____ and filing date of ______
[x] is executing concurrently herewith

an application for Letters Patent of United States of America

AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application, if any, shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

1

PATENT REEL: 027070 FRAME: 0644

		Attorney Docket No.: US41877
1.	CHENG- (HIEH TSAI.	Oct.13,2011
	CHENG-CHIEH TSAI	Date
2.	TZU-CHENG YU	Oct.13,2011 Date
		Date
3.		Date
4.		Date
5.		Date
6.		
		Date
7.		
		Date
8.		
		Date
9.		
- •		Date